11000044791

| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------|
| | | |
| (Ac | ldress) | |
| | | |
| (Ad | ldress) | |
| | | |
| (Cit | ty/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| | | MAIL |
| | | |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nan | ne) |
| | | |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| | | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| | | |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| -, | 9 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2011 APR 14 PM 4: 22 NOT INTENDED

11 APR 14 PH 4: 59

B. KOHR



EXAMINER

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

i,

11 Egr I L OM L.

DATE: 04-14-2011

NAME: THE SNACKING POOCH LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

COST: \$155

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015 **AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PA**



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

THE SNACKING POOCH, LLC

A Florida Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE 1

NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is: The Snacking Pooch, LLC.

ARTICLE 2

DURATION

The duration of this limited liability company is perpetual from the date of commencement of the limited liability company's existence. The date and time of the commencement of the limited liability company's existence is the time of filing of the original articles of organization by the Department of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The mailing address of the principal office of the limited liability company is13621 Northwest 112th Avenue, Alachua, FL 32615 and the street address of the principal office is 13621 Northwest 112th Avenue, Alachua, FL 32615. The name and address of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company is Janet E. Martinez, P.A., 203 East Rich Avenue, DeLand, Florida 32724.

ARTICLE 4

MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company shall be a manager managed company.

ARTICLE 5

ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

No person may be admitted as an additional member without the consent of the founding members. If such person is admitted, he or she shall be subject to obligations and limitations in an Operating Agreement of the limited liability company, as amended, for the additional members.

1290-004 00054953.WPD; 1

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member does hereby execute and acknowledge these articles of organization this 323 day of April, 2011.

,

MARTE OARE, Founding Member TIFFAN

SHANNON BRANZON, Founding Member

1290-004 : 00054953.WPD; 1

. . .

2

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED

AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR

SERVICE OF PROCESS

Pursuant to Section 608.415 Florida Statutes, THE SNACKING POOCH, LLC hereby designates Janet E. Martinez, P.A., 203 East Rich Avenue, DeLand, Florida 32724, as its registered agent and the street address of its registered office, respectively, for service of process within the State of Florida.

RDL OARE, Founding Member

SHANNON BRANTON, Founding Member-

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

The undersigned understands the obligations of and hereby accepts the foregoing designation as registered agent of THE SNACKING POOCH, LLC for service of process within the State of Florida.

JANET E. MARTINEZ, P.A.

By E. Martinez, Its President

1290-004 : 00054953.WPD, 1